Quarterly Demographic Estimates — January to March 2010

Table 2-12
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Yukon

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2010
April - June 34,246 .. . .. . .. ..
January - March 33,992 28 43 183 226 254 0.75
2009
October - December 33,963 31 31 -33 -2 29 0.09
July - September 33,653 43 174 93 267 310 0.92
April - June 33,559 61 -43 76 33 94 0.28
January - March 33,472 29 -60 118 58 87 0.26
2008
October - December 33,414 33 76 -51 25 58 0.17
July - September 33,172 43 153 46 199 242 0.73
April - June 33,009 60 13 90 103 163 0.49
January - March 32,801 29 90 89 179 208 0.63
2007
October - December 32,715 33 79 -26 53 86 0.26
July - September 32,586 44 53 32 85 129 0.40
April - June 32,298 59 154 75 229 288 0.89
January - March 32,325 32 -76 17 -59 -27 -0.08
2006
October - December 32,365 45 -41 -44 -85 -40 -0.12
July - September 32,276 34 64 -9 55 89 0.28

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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